

Terms and Conditions P.O. Box Rental Service Cpost international.

1. Definition

These General Terms and Conditions apply to the P.O Box Rental Service of Cpost

2. Subscription

2.1

Customers renting a P.O. box must have completed the required application form available at the counters of Cpost or on the website

www.cpostinternational.com.

2.2.

Postal Box Services may only be used for legitimate purposes and should not contain or promote indecent, obscene or objectionable material or the sale or transit of firearms, other dangerous materials or medical products/medicines.

2.3.

Cpost reserves the absolute right to refuse any application or discontinue a P.O. Box Rental Service

2.4.

An access key will be supplied to the customer using the Postal Box for the collection of his mail. There is a refundable key deposit of NAF. 50, - required. Customers must notify Cpost if their key has been lost or stolen. In that case an extra fee of NAF. 100, - will be charged for the change of the lock and the provision of a new key.

3. Delivery

Cpost cannot deliver mail to a P.O. Box unless the correct address is stated by the customer when concluding the application form as mentioned in article 2.

4. Rates

4.1.

The annual fees related to renting a P.O. Box are stated in ANNEX 1, being an integral part of these General Terms and Conditions.

4.2.

The annual rental fee is collected up front via an invoice. The payment period is 12 months as a minimum.

5. Commencement date

The commencement date of the agreement is the date on which the customer receives the key to access the P.O. Box.

6. Termination

6.1.

The P.O. Box Rental Service agreement shall continue as a continuing subscription for 12 months from January till December. The customer will be invoiced up front on an annual basis until the agreement is terminated by either party in writing.

6.2

All payments are due and payable within 60 days of notice by written invoice. Customer agrees to pay a late penalty fee of NAF 25, - on the unpaid balance for any amounts which are paid after March 1st.

6.3

The agreement may be terminated by the customer at 1 months' notice and by Cpost at 3 months' notice.

Failure to pay for P.O. Box Rental Services and key(s) shall be deemed to be a material breach and cause the agreement to be terminated without notice. On termination of the agreement, the customer must return all the keys provided within one month after the termination. Otherwise, the customer shall accept being charged the cost of replacing the lock of the P.O. Box in question.

6.5.

During the term of the agreement, repayment cannot be made of rental paid up front, unless in case of a material breach on the part of Cpost.

6.6.

Cpost reserves the right to terminate the use of any Postal Box if it receives any third party objection.

7. Opening hours

Collections of mail can be made during the opening hours according to the schedule stated in Annex 2 and provided on our website

www.cpostinternational.com.The opening hours are subject to change.

8. Liability

Unless otherwise required by law or UPU regulations, Cpost shall not be liable for any loss including consequential loss howsoever arising and/or arising from the provision or failure or delay in providing any service under these Terms and Conditions.

9. Litigation

These terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of Curacao. All disputes that may arise from these terms and conditions will be submitted to The Common Court of Justice of, Curaçao, and Sint Maarten.